Neutrik AG | Im alten Riet 143 | 9494 Schaan | Liechtenstein T +423 237 24 24 | F +423 232 53 93 | neutrik@neutrikgroup.com | www.neutrikgroup.com

## **EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**

## EU RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU<sup>1</sup> and Amendment EC 2015/863<sup>2</sup>

NEUTRIK AG hereby declares that all its products are compliant with the EU RoHS (Restriction of Hazardous Substances) Directive ((EC) No. 2011/65/EU):

- None of the 10 restricted substances, referred to in Article 4(1) and listed in Annex II, is present above the maximum concentration values tolerated by weight in homogeneous materials.
- for products composed of parts such as turned contacts, nuts or screws, housings made from copper alloy containing up to 4 % lead by weight applies excemption 6 c) listed in Annex III.

## **Limitations**

This information is based upon data obtained from ongoing due diligence concerning goods and materials provided by third party suppliers. NEUTRIK AG provides such information without any express of implied warranty of any kind. NEUTRIK AG reserves the right to update and modify this communication if necessary or appropriate.

Please do not hesitate to contact our Material Compliance Office for further information: <a href="material.compliance@neutrikgroup.com">material.compliance@neutrikgroup.com</a>.

Schaan, 14.03.2025

On behalf of

**NEUTRIK AG** 

Name and Position	Signature Date	Signature
Gabriele Honstein, Ph.D.  Material Compliance Engineer	14-Mar-2025	61 abniele Honstein B1F44A52C12042F
Dietmar Rottinghaus Technology Compliance Director	14-Mar-2025	Dietmar Rottinghaus 40826FEB550B4AE

Page 1 of 1

DocNr: General\_Neutrik\_RoHS3\_DoC\_2025\_V1

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Directive (EC) No 2011/65/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council, dated 11 June 2011

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Commission Delegated Directive (EU) 2015/863 of 31 March 2015 amending Annex II to Directive 2011/65/EU